Cumberland Police Department

ARREST LOG

June 2024

AGE: RESIDENCE:

CHARGE:

. . Domestic Violation of
6/1/24 Eric Rodevitz 45 Glocester No Contact Order
6/1/24 Julian Brooks 21 Cumberland DUI
Larceny
63/24 Victor Cromartie 64 Cumberland el St D) Eludlng =
Vandalism
Disorderly Conduct
Domestic Simple Assault/Battery
6/4/24 Joshua Held 40 Cumberland Domestic Disorderly Conduct
Domestic Vandalism
6/4/24 Robert Cotton 54 Cumberland siestie Doy Contis
6/6/24 Justin Pernini 33 Cumberland Affidavit Warrant
6/7/24 Manuel Barbeiro 65 Cumberland Slmple Azl o ey
Disorderly Conduct
. Simple Assault or Battery
6/7/24 Stephanie Hathaway 38 Cumberland Disorderly Conduct
Child Abuse
A Domestic Violation of
6/8/24 Eric Fino 33 Cumberland No Contact Order
Domestic Disorderly Conduct
6/8/24 Guy Anctil 39 Cumberland Violation of No Contact Order
6/10/24 Zachary Daigle 23 Woonsocket Reckless Driving/Eluding Police
. Domestic Simple Assault/Battery
6/12/24 Angelo Pirri 19 Cumberland Domestic Disorderly Conduct
6/12/24 Brian Polubinski 39 Cumberland Simple Assault or Battery
Manufacture/Possession Sch I-11
Possession of Firearm while
6/13/24 Zachary Pine 22 Cumberland committing a Crime of Violence
Possession of Large Capacity
Feeding Devices
. . False Representation/Obtaining
6/13/24 James Gaudagni 64 Lincoln Controlled Substance
6/13/24 Crystal Quinonez 20 Providence Shophf ting
Conspiracy
6/14/24 Anthony Alfonso 77 Cumberland Bench Warrant
6/15/24 Emily Cicconi 28 Milford, MA Violation of No Contact Order




6/17/24

6/18/24

6/18/24

6/20/24

6/20/24
6/20/24

6/22/24

6/23/24

6/23/24

6/25/24

6/25/24

6/28/24

6/30/24

6/30/24

Ronald Wilson

Tyler Kernick

Christopher Allard

Christopher Poudrier
Tamara Dean
Benito Castro-Espinoza
John Grullon
Michael Gomes

Michael Ethier
Eduino Joaquim Fontes
William Norman
John Alger
Elizabeth Yankee

Christina Scarpelli

55

44

54

36

60

52

29

36

47

48

41

63

62

41

Cumberland

Cumberland

Cumberland

Cumberland

North Attleboro, MA

Attleboro
Providence
Johnston

Cumberland
Lincoln
North Smithfield
Cumberland
Cumberland

Cumberland

Passing Counterfeit Bills/Notes

Domestic Simple Assault/Battery
Domestic Disorderly Conduct
Domestic Refusal to
Relinquish Telephone
Domestic Simple Assault/Battery
Domestic Disorderly Conduct
Domestic Simple Assault/Battery
Domestic Disorderly Conduct

Shoplifting

DUI

Domestic Violation of
No Contact Order

DUI

Domestic Violation of
No Contact Order
Larceny
Habitual Offender — Shoplifting
Domestic Violation of
No Contact Order
Domestic-Electronic Tracking
Device on Motor Vehicle
Domestic Simple Assault/Battery
Domestic Disorderly Conduct
Domestic Simple Assault/Battery
Domestic Disorderly Conduct



