



Cumberland Police Department



ARREST LOG

June 2024

DATE:	NAME:	AGE:	RESIDENCE:	CHARGE:
6/1/24	Eric Rodevitz	45	Glocester	Domestic Violation of No Contact Order
6/1/24	Julian Brooks	21	Cumberland	DUI
6/3/24	Victor Cromartie	64	Cumberland	Larceny Reckless Driving/Eluding Police Vandalism Disorderly Conduct
6/4/24	Joshua Held	40	Cumberland	Domestic Simple Assault/Battery Domestic Disorderly Conduct
6/4/24	Robert Cotton	54	Cumberland	Domestic Vandalism Domestic Disorderly Conduct
6/6/24	Justin Pernini	33	Cumberland	Affidavit Warrant
6/7/24	Manuel Barbeiro	65	Cumberland	Simple Assault or Battery Disorderly Conduct
6/7/24	Stephanie Hathaway	38	Cumberland	Simple Assault or Battery Disorderly Conduct
6/8/24	Eric Fino	33	Cumberland	Child Abuse Domestic Violation of No Contact Order Domestic Disorderly Conduct
6/8/24	Guy Anctil	39	Cumberland	Violation of No Contact Order
6/10/24	Zachary Daigle	23	Woonsocket	Reckless Driving/Eluding Police
6/12/24	Angelo Pirri	19	Cumberland	Domestic Simple Assault/Battery Domestic Disorderly Conduct
6/12/24	Brian Polubinski	39	Cumberland	Simple Assault or Battery
6/13/24	Zachary Pine	22	Cumberland	Manufacture/Possession Sch I-II Possession of Firearm while committing a Crime of Violence Possession of Large Capacity Feeding Devices
6/13/24	James Gaudagni	64	Lincoln	False Representation/Obtaining Controlled Substance
6/13/24	Crystal Quinonez	20	Providence	Shoplifting Conspiracy
6/14/24	Anthony Alfonso	77	Cumberland	Bench Warrant
6/15/24	Emily Cicconi	28	Milford, MA	Violation of No Contact Order

6/17/24	Ronald Wilson	55	Cumberland	Passing Counterfeit Bills/Notes
6/18/24	Tyler Kernick	44	Cumberland	Domestic Simple Assault/Battery Domestic Disorderly Conduct Domestic Refusal to Relinquish Telephone
6/18/24	Christopher Allard	54	Cumberland	Domestic Simple Assault/Battery Domestic Disorderly Conduct
6/20/24	Christopher Poudrier	36	Cumberland	Domestic Simple Assault/Battery Domestic Disorderly Conduct
6/20/24	Tamara Dean	60	North Attleboro, MA	Shoplifting
6/20/24	Benito Castro-Espinoza	52	Attleboro	DUI
6/22/24	John Grullon	29	Providence	Domestic Violation of No Contact Order
6/23/24	Michael Gomes	36	Johnston	DUI
6/23/24	Michael Ethier	47	Cumberland	Domestic Violation of No Contact Order
6/25/24	Eduino Joaquim Fontes	48	Lincoln	Larceny Habitual Offender – Shoplifting
6/25/24	William Norman	41	North Smithfield	Domestic Violation of No Contact Order
6/28/24	John Alger	63	Cumberland	Domestic-Electronic Tracking Device on Motor Vehicle
6/30/24	Elizabeth Yankee	62	Cumberland	Domestic Simple Assault/Battery Domestic Disorderly Conduct
6/30/24	Christina Scarpelli	41	Cumberland	Domestic Simple Assault/Battery Domestic Disorderly Conduct